
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029200-2022 

Contract

Line search before you dig

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029200
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032d93  
Published 17 October 2022, 3:41pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

1100 Century Way Thorpe Park

LEEDS

LS158TU

Contact

Rebecca Rowley

Email

rrowley@northerngas.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7935077342

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029200-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029200-2022
mailto:rrowley@northerngas.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Companies House

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northerngasnetworks.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Line search before you dig

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Award notice for LSBUD, an online system which any third party can use to help them find
utility pipes and cables in order to work safely.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

http://www.northerngasnetworks.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £382,208

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Award notice for LinesearchBeforeUDig (LSBUD), which is an online system which any
third party can use to help them find utility pipes and cables in order to work safely. By
undertaking a simple search, each enquirer gets an instant response for all the apparatus
owned and/or operated by the 90+ Asset Owners (LSBUD Members). All enquirers
(users) receive an instant response to their enquiry advising if their site is inside or outside
an Area of Interest (AOI) that would be designated by Northern Gas Networks (NGN). The
result of this filtering process means that enquirers receive faster response times and
NGN only receive relevant enquiries, eliminating any wasted time checking enquiries that
are not near our assets.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This contract has been awarded directly to LinesearchBeforeUDig Limited as there are no

other companies who provide this service

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-009975

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/009975-2022


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LinesearchBeforeUDig Limited

Leicestershire

LE65 2AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Companies House

LinesearchBeforeUDig Limited

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £382,208

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Gas Networks

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T06:38:49+0100
	TCPDF




